

APPROVED TENDER SCHEDULE

Name of the work: -Upgradation of Infrastructure in Elementary School at Ranibeda U.G.U. P School, Raisuan G.P	Amount put to tender:Rs. 20,58,330/-
	Class of contractor: C&B
	Cost of Tender Paper : Rs.6,000/-
	Time of Completion: 04months

Sl No	ITEM OF WORK	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including rough dressing and breaking clods etc. complete.	178.09	One cum	Rs. 182.80	Rs. 32,554.00
2	Sand filling in foundation and plinth with well watered and rammed etc. complete.	73.3557	One cum	Rs. 322.80	Rs. 23,679.00
3	Cement concrete (1:4:8) with 4cm size hard granite metal of approved quality and approved quarry in foundation including hoisting laying concrete with cost conveyance of materials including watering, curing, royalty all T & P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Er. in charge.	40.0662	One cum	Rs. 3,904.30	Rs. 1,56,431.00
4	Flyash Bricks (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) masonry in cm (1:6) for Superstructure in foundation and plinth with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.				
	a) In foundation	117.277	One cum	Rs. 4,172.20	Rs. 4,89,303.00
	b) In Superstructure	109.66	One cum	Rs. 4,205.20	Rs. 4,61,139.00
5	25mm thick D.P.C. with Cement concrete in cm (1:2:4) using 12mm size h.g.c.b. chips with all cost etc. complete.	91.28	One Sqmt	Rs. 266.76	Rs. 24,350.00
6	Reinforcement cement concrete M - 20 grade with 20mm nominal size down graded nominal size aggregate mechanically mixed and Vibrated in foundation and bed preparation of specification for				
	a) Column Base	6.14	One cum	4994.85	Rs. 30,678.00
	b) Plinth bend	3.180	One cum	Rs. 5,337.85	Rs. 16,975.00
	c) Lintel Band	2.520	One cum	Rs. 8,451.45	Rs. 21,296.00
	d) Chajja	8.36	One Sqmt	Rs. 771.85	Rs. 6,451.00
	e) Column & Roof beam	3.76	One cum	Rs. 11,957.85	Rs. 44,937.00
	f) Slab & Chajja	8.572	One cum	Rs. 8,999.85	Rs. 77,143.00
7	Providing HYSD bar reinforcement for R.C.C. work including Straightening, cutting, bending, binding, welding, tying the grills, laying and placing in proper position as per approved design and drawing including cost conveyance	24.06	One Qntl	Rs. 6,485.90	Rs. 1,56,051.00
8	25mm thick A.S. flooring in Cement concrete in cm (1:2:4) using 12mm size h.g.c.b. chips including punning with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.	9.92	One Sqmt	Rs. 300.10	Rs. 2,977.00
9	Fixing tiles in floors, treads and landings on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of tile.	52.94	One Sqmt	Rs. 1,120.70	Rs. 59,325.00

9	Fixing tiles in floors, treads and landings on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of tile.	52.94	One Sqmt	Rs. 1,120.70	Rs. 59,325.00
10	Fixing tiles in dados, skirting and in rises of steps on 12mm thick bed of cement plaster (1:3) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of	4.69	One Sqmt	Rs. 1,214.60	Rs. 5,698.00
11	Fixing glazed tiles in floors, treads and landings on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost of tile.	14.50	One Sqmt	Rs. 901.82	Rs. 13,072.00
12	Fixing glazed tiles in dados, rises of steps and on 12mm thick bed of CM (1:3) joined with neat cement slurry including all comp.	22.30	One Sqmt	Rs. 995.70	Rs. 22,200.00
13	16mm(5/8") thick cement plaster (1:6) in finished smooth to inside rough surface of 10" thick brick walls after racking out the joints including watering and curing with cost conveyance royalty all tax of all materials and cost	565.52	One Sqmt	Rs. 190.90	Rs. 1,07,957.00
14	12mm(1/2") thick cement plaster (1:6) in finished smooth to outside smooth surface of brick walls after racking out joints including watering and curing etc. complete with cost conveyance royalties all taxes and cost of all	623.85	One Sqmt	Rs. 134.80	Rs. 84,095.00
15	12mm thick cement plaster in cm (1:4) including cement punning and skirting with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.	6.20	One Sqmt	Rs. 153.00	Rs. 948.00
16	Supplying Fitting & fixing of M.S shutter including cost of all materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	337.84	One Kg	Rs. 75.00	Rs. 25,338.00
17	Painting two coats in all Doors and windows (Two coats with paints of approved shade and base coat with primer) to new wood and iron work including sand papering polishing the surface including cost conveyance	22.51	One Sqmt	Rs. 186.00	Rs. 4,186.00
18	Provision for fitting and fixing and cost of Ventilator etc. complete.				
	a) Ventilator	4.00	Nos	Rs. 120.00	Rs. 480.00
19	Cement concrete in cm (1:2:4) using 12mm size h.g.c.b. chips with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.	0.03	One cum	Rs. 5,925.50	Rs. 170.00
20	Distempering two coat to walls with distemper of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of Distempering	157.97	One Sqmt	Rs. 62.10	Rs. 9,810.00
21	Painting one coats with wall cement primer(water bound)	1398.68	One Sqmt	Rs. 57.55	Rs. 80,494.00
22	Providing and applying paint over external plastered surfaces with 2 coats of whether seal coat of approved quality and shade, using the required quantity of paint as specified by the manufacturer to give an even shade	1240.72	One Sqmt	Rs. 60.70	Rs. 75,312.00
23	6mm thick cement plaster in cm (1:4) as ceiling Plaster with all cost conveyancy Royalty etc. complete.	49.05	One Sqmt	Rs. 143.70	Rs. 7,049.00

10mm thick c.p. in cm (1:4) on roof slab for slab grading	63.00	One Sqmt	Rs. 289.40	Rs. 18,232.00
				Rs. 20,58,330.00

(Rupees Twenty lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty)only

Tender schedule for the project:-Upgradation of Infrastructure in Elementary School at Ranibeda U.G.U. P School, Raisuan G.P under OMBADC under Telkoi Block is approved for Rs. 20,58,330.00 (Rupees Twenty lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty)only with 24 (Twenty Four) items only.

G.S.T cost is 12% (CGST 6% + SGST 6%) & with Labour welfare cess 1% will be added at the time of agreement.

Asst. Executive Engineer
Telkoi

Block Development Officer
Telkoi

Executive Engineer
DRDA, Keonjhar

My /Our quoted rate is _____ % Excess/Less/Equal
to the corresponding estimate rate
(Write both in words and Figures)

NOTES:-

1. The Contractor should not write anything except quoting of percentage, excess/less/equal to the amount to Tender and in any case any thing else regarding tender rate is mentioned, the Tender is liable for rejection.
2. Strike out which are not applicable.
3. Percentage quoted by the contractor shall be accurately filled in figure and words, so that there is no discrepancy.
4. If any discrepancy is found in the percentage quoted in words and figures then the percentage quoted by the contractor in words shall be taken as correct.
5. The percentage quoted in the tender without mentioning excess or less will be treated as excess.
6. The contractor should write percentage excess or less up to two decimal point only. If he/her writes the percentage excess or less more than two decimal points it will be treated as cancelled.

Signature of the Contractor
with address.